CoBB COUNTY

CDBG PROGRAM OFFICE

COMMUNITY | J
DEVELOPMENT ¥y &/

ALOCK GRANT &7
] >

192 Anderson Street, Suite 150
Marietta, Georgia 30060

www.cobbcounty.org/cdbg

Phone: (770) 528-1455 Fax: (770) 528-1466

Kimberly Roberts

Managing Director

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

NAME OF CITY/AGENCY: City of Smyrna
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT [CONTRACT] NO.: CD24-C24SA/S8 PUBLIC FACILITIES

AMENDMENT NO. 1

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS AMENDMENT: July 9. 2024

Effective on the date written above, the SUBRECEPIENT AGREEMENT identified above is amended to reflect the
changes listed below. All other language, requirements and provisions of the original SUBRECIPIENT
AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged and in full force.

Changes:

X The initial CDBG award of $181,057.85 has been amended to include an additional allocation of
$91.927.30 for public facilities and administration and planning. As such, your total project award is

$272,985.15.

& Planning

. e e Increased Total Project
Project Description Initial Budget Budget PY24 Allocation
Facilities/Administration $181,057.85 $91,927.30 $272,985.15

] The termination date for the AGREEMENT, as amended, shall be extended to .

OJ The Scope of Services of the AGREEMENT shall be revised and is attached hereto.

= The Budget for this AGREEMENT shall be revised and is attached hereto.

These alterations shall be incorporated, herein, as changes in language stated in the aforementioned AGREEMENT.

All other portions of the AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged.

A copy of this Amendment No. _1 _shall be appended to the original PY2024 PUBLIC FACILITY AGREEMENT.

Equal Opportunity Employer

Cobb County...Expect the Best!



Page 2 of 2

COBB COUNTY CDBG PROGRAM OFFICE:

BRAMHM:MV

Rabi hah)Walker—Towers, Deputy Director

Date: —l I‘q ‘ZL{\

ATTES
By:

Ao

=

L

U\/

SUBRECIPIENT:

By:

Title:

Date:

ATTEST:
By:






